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Gerald F. Ivey (pro hac vice)

Smith R. Brittingham IV (pro hac vice)

Elizabeth A. Niemeyer (pro hac vice)

John M. Williamson (pro hac vice)

Rajeev Gupta (pro hac vice)

Aidan C. Skoyles (pro hac vice)

Cecilia Sanabria (pro hac vice)

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

Telephone:  (202) 408-4000

Facsimile: (202) 408-4400

Stephen E. Kabakoff (pro hac vice)

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW,
GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

3500 SunTrust Plaza

303 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Atlanta, GA 30308-3263

Telephone:  (404) 653- 6400

Facsimile: (404) 653-6444

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
OpenTV, Inc., Nagravision S.A., and Nagra France S.A.S.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION
OPENTYV, INC., NAGRAVISION S.A., and CASE NO. 5:15-cv-02008-EJD (NMC)
NAGRA FRANCE S.A.S.,
Plaintiffs, CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
V.
APPLE INC,,
Defendant.
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Palo Alto, California 94304 (“Finnegan™). On April 18, 2016, I served the following documents

the parties listed below in the manner(s) indicated:

e EXHIBIT 7 TO THE DECLARATION OF BRIAN PLATT RESPONDING TO
APPLE’S MOTION TO SEAL AND IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS’
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO PARTIALLY FILE UNDER SEAL
DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO PRECLUDE AND CERTAIN SUPPORTING
EXHIBIT - SUBMITTED FOR PARTIAL SEALING

X BY ELECTRONIC MAIL - Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to
accept service by e-mail or electronic transmission, I caused such documents
described herein to be sent to the persons at the e-mail addresses listed below. I did n
receive within a reasonable time after the transmission, any electronic message or
other indication that the transmission was unsuccessful.

George A. Riley
griley@omm.com

Luann Loraine Simmons
Isimmons@omm.com

Melody N Drummond Hansen
mdrummondhansen@omm.com
Anne Elizabeth Huffsmith
ahuffsmith@omm.com
O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-3823
Telephone: (415) 984-8700
Facsimile: (415) 984-8701

Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc.

John Kevin Murray
kmurray2@omm.com
Ryan Ken Yagura
ryagura@omm.com
Xin-Yi Zhou
vzhou@omm.com

Brian Merrill Cook
bcook@omm.com
O'Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899
Telephone: (213) 430-6000
Facsimile: (213) 430-6407

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the above is tr

and correct. Executed on April 18, 2016, at Palo Alto, W

Rand . Holderfield
thlgatlon Legal Assistant
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